



Office of Executive Engineer, Banjar Division ,
Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Banjar 175123
Phone No.01903-221031 Fax: 01903-221031
No.PW/BD/CB/TA/Tend.Not./2024-3398-447

Dated:- 02/08/2024

To

The Executive Engineer (I.T. Cell),
o/o Engineer-in-Chief,
HPPWD. Nigam Bihar Shimla -171002.

Subject :-

Publishing of Notice Inviting Tenders Advertisement.

Enclosed please find herewith Copies of Notice Inviting Tender for the up-loading on department website on or upto 09.08.2024 as per notification issued by Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP Shimla vide letter No.PBW(S) A(3)1/2020 dated-16.07.2021, as the works mentioned in the Notice is urgent nature of work in the public interest.

Encl:- Notice

Executive Engineer,
Banjar Division ,
H.P.P.W.D. Banjar.

Copy forwarded to followings for information and necessary action.

The Engineer- in- Chief, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
The Chief Engineer (M Z) HPPWD Mandi.
The Superintending Engineer 6th circle HPPWD Kullu.
All the Contractors enlisted in HPPWD.
The Superintendent, DAO ,HDM of this Office.
Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Banjar Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Banjar

Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department
Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Percentage rate tender on from No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Banjar Division, HP,PWD, Banjar on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works, so as to reach in this office on or before 14.08.2024 up to 11.00 AM and the tender will be opened on the same day at 11.30AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (non-refundable) up to 13.08.2024 at 4.00 PM. The application for issue of tender forms shall be received upto 2.00 PM on 13.08.2024.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Certificate/Time deposit/Saving Account in any of the post office/Saving Bank Account of Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Banjar Division HP, PWD, Banjar must be accompany each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of tender shall remain open for 75 days from the date of opening. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

All the contractors will have to bring with them attested copy of enlistment/ renewal/ exemption in earnest money. Contractor will be issued the tender forms only when they fulfill the terms and condition of form No. 6 & 8. Contractors should be registered under HP, Sales Tax Act. 1968/GST.

Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of form
1	Construction of Balagad to Bharthidhar road Km.0/0 to 4/200. (SH:- Surface dressing at various RDs).	161456	3300	Three Months	350/-
2	RRD on various roads under Banjar section-1 under Banjar sub-division. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.1)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
3	RRD on various roads under Banjar section-1 under Banjar sub-division. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.2)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
4	RRD on various roads under Jibhi section under Banjar sub-division. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.1)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
5	RRD on various roads under Jibhi section under Banjar sub-division. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.2)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
6	RRD on various roads Sainj section under PIU sub-division HPPWD., Larji. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.1)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
7	RRD on various roads Sainj section under PIU sub-division HPPWD., Larji. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.2)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
8	RRD on various roads Sainj section under PIU sub-division HPPWD., Larji. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.3)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
9	RRD on various roads Larji section under PIU sub-division HPPWD., Larji. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.1)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
10	RRD on various roads Larji section under PIU sub-division HPPWD., Larji. (SH:- Hiring of (JCB) cum excavator for removal of slips /debries at various reaches) (Job No.2)	486780	9800	45 Days	350/-
11	RRD on Sainj to Fagla road Km.0/0 to 7/500. SH:- C/O Breast wall at RD-01/675 to 01/695)	366239	7400	Three Months	350/-

12	RRD on Sainj Neuli Gartah road Km.0/0 to 10/0. (SH:- Providing Embankments at RD-0/658 to 0/683)	105736	2200	Three Months	350/-
13	RRD on Naglari to Sarchi road Km. 0/0 to 16/00. (SH:- C/O Breast wall at RD-1/535 to 1/550)	352510	7100	Three Months	350/-
14	RRD on Naglari to Sarchi road Km. 0/0 to 16/00. (SH:- C/O Breast wall at RD-1/550 to 1/565)	352736	7100	Three Months	350/-
15	RRD on Larji Sainj road Km. 0/0 to 14/00. (SH:- Removal of slips at RD-6/635 to 6/685, 6/775 to 6/815 & 6/835 to 6/895)	499392	10000	Three Months	350/-
16	Improvement for Suchain to Shanghar road Km.0/0 to 8/0. (SH:- Providing and Laying 80mm thick inter locking paver blocks at RD-0/270 to 0/320)	441834	8900	Three Months	350/-
17	Improvement for Suchain to Shanghar road Km.0/0 to 8/0. (SH:- Providing and Laying 80mm thick inter locking paver blocks at RD-0/630 to 0/650 & 1/0 to 1/025)	397805	8000	Three Months	350/-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-

The contractors / Bidders must quote their PAN/Income Tax Number/GST No. on the tender along with the copy of the same be attached with the application. The contractor/Firms should attach copy of registration/Renewal with the application, Contractor/Bidder are advised to visit and examine the site where the work are to be carrying out and its surrounding. The contractors/Bidders should quote his rates Both in figure and words. Where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figure and in words. The rates in words will be governed. Contractors/Bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site condition accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender. Conditional and telegraphic tenders shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tenders received after due date and time will be rejected. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Certificate:- It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in the public interest.

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division,
H.P.W.D, Banjar.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Balagad to Bhardidhar road km 0/00 to 4/200.
(SH:- Surface dressing at Various R.Ds).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.161456/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 3300/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	2 Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm depp and disposal of rebbish, lead up 50 m and lift upto 1.5m including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer in-charge.	8871.20	Cubic Metre.	18.20	Rupees eighteen paise twenty only.	Per cubic metre.	8.00 161456.00
Total in Figure:-							161456.00

Total in words :-Rupees one lac sixty one thousand four hundred fifty six only).

Percentage %=


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under Banjar section-1 under Banjar sub -Division.

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.

(SH :-Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.1). Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including GST		Unit	Amount
		Figures	Words	Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in Figure:-							486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							

Percentage % =


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under Banjar section-1 under Banjar sub -Division. Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.

(SH :-Hiring of (ICB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.2). Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including GST		Unit	Amount
		Figures	Words	Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00

Percentage % =


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road Jibhi section under Banjar sub -Division.
(SH :-Hiring of (ICB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.1). Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.
Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including GST		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00
Total in Figure:-:-							486780.00

Percentage %


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

4

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road Jibhi section under Banjar sub -Division.
(SH :-Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.2). Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00

Total in Figure:-

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on various road Sainj section under PIU Sub Division HPPWD

Larji.

(SH :-Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.1) Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00

Percentage %


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on various road Sainj section under PIU Sub Division HPPWD

Larji.

(SH :-Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.2) Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including		Unit	Amount
			Hours	Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00		1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00

Percentage %


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road Sainj section under PIU Sub Division HPPWD

Larji.

(SH :- Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.3.) Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.

Earnest Money :- Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00
Total in Figure:-							486780.00

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on various road Larji section under PIU Sub Division HPPWD
(SH :-Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.1) Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00
Total in Figure:-							486780.00

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of rain damages on various road Larji section under PIU Sub Division HPPWD
(SH :-Hiring of (JCB) Cum excavator for removal of slips / debries at various reaches). (Job No.2)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 486780/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs.9800/- only.

Time :- 45 Days.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes including		Unit	Amount
			Hours	Figures	Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader (Front end-loader 1 cum bucket capacity @ 45 cum/hours for removal of slips as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including P.O.L charges and other incidentals i.e operator and cleaner and other staff charges complete and stacking the serviceable material and disposal of Un-serviceable material with in all leads and lifts of material complete as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	380.00	Hours	1281.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred eighty one only.	Per Hours	486780.00
Total in words :- Four lac eighty six thousand seven hundred eighty only.							486780.00

Total in Figure:-

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

(19)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sainj to Fagla road Km. 0/00 to 7/500.
(SH :- Construction of B/ wall at RD. 1/675 to 1/695).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.366239/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 7400/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	79.40	Cubic Metre.	168.40	Rupees one hundred sixty eight paise forty only.	Per cubic metre.	13371.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock, hard rock (requiring blasting), hard rock (blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	20.60	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	10664.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702.704, 1202 and 1204 including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	40.98	Cubic Metre.	4948.70	Rupees four thousand nine hundred forty eight paise seventy only.	Per cubic metre.	202798.00
4	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry for Retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation, with in all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	33.59	Cubic Metre.	4150.22	Rupees four thousand one hundred fifty paise twenty two only.	Per cubic metre.	139406.00
Total in Figure:-							366239.00

Total in words :- Three lac sixty six thousand two hundred thirty nine only.

Percentage % =


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sainj Neuli Gartah road Km. 0/00 to 10/00.

(SH :- *Planning*) Embankments at RD. 0/658 to 0/683).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.105736/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 2200/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	2	167.37	Cubic Metre.	631.75	Rupees hundred one seventy five only.	7 Per cubic metre.	8.00 105736.00
1	Construction of the Embankment with approved material of obtained from borrows pits with a lift up to 1.50 m transporting to site spreading grading a requird slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per technical specification clause 301.5.with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.						
Total in words :-One lac five thousand seven hundred thirty six only.							Total:- 105736.00

Percentage % =


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWQ Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Naglari to Sarchi road Km. 0/00 to 16/00.
(SH :- Construction of B/ wall at RD. 1/535 to 1/550).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.352510/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 7100/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	2						
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m any as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	62.62	Cubic Metre.	168.40	Rupees one hundred sixty eight paise forty only.	Per cubic metre.	8.00 10545.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock, hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock (blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost. Including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	18.90	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	9784.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	34.70	Cubic Metre.	4822.30	Rupees four thousand eight hundred twenty two paise thirty only.	Per cubic metre.	167334.00
4	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry for Retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation. with in all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	39.72	Cubic Metre.	4150.22	Rupees four thousand one hundred fifty paise twenty two only.	Per cubic metre.	164847.00
Total in words :-Three lac fifty six thousand eight hundred ninety six only.							352510.00

Percentage % =

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Naglari to Sarchi road Km. 0/00 to 16/00.
(SH :- Construction of B/ wall at RD. 1/550 to 1/565).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.352736/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 7100/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	63.96	Cubic Metre.	168.40	Rupees one hundred sixty eight paise forty only.	Per cubic metre.	10771.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock, hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock (blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	18.90	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	9784.00
3	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	34.70	Cubic Metre.	4822.30	Rupees four thousand eight hundred twenty two paise thirty only.	Per cubic metre.	167334.00
4	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry for Retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation. with in all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	39.72	Cubic Metre.	4150.22	Rupees four thousand one hundred fifty paise twenty two only.	Per cubic metre.	164847.00
Total in words :-Three lac fifty two thousand seven hundred thirty six only.							352736.00

Percentage % =

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

14

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Larji Sainj road Km. 0/00 to 14/000.
(SH :- Removal of slips at RD. 6/635 to 6/685, 6/775 to 6/815 & 6/835 to 6/895).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 499392/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 10000/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr.N o.	Description of items	Quantity			Rate with all taxes including GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4		Figures	Words		
1	2				5	6	7	
1	Removal of land slide in hilly are in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slope and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611.with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2954.98	Cubic Metre.		169.00	Rupees one hundred sixty nine only.	Per cubic metre.	8.00
Total in Figure:-								499392.00
Total in words :- Four lac ninety nine thousand three hundred ninety two only.								

Percentage % =


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Improvement for Suchain to Shanghar road Km. 0/00 to 8/00.

(SH :- Providing and laying 80 mm thick inter locking paver blocks at RD. 0/270 to 0/320).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.441834/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs. 8900/- only.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8.00
1	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) including the cost of form work and curing complete and hauling/carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	15.25	Cubic Metre.	6307.30	Rupees six thousand three hundred seven paise thirty only.	Per cubic metre.	96186.00
2	Providing and laying Concrete for plain/reinforced concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two sand: four graded stone aggregate) in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.PCC Grade M-20 including haulage/carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.28	Cubic Metre	6641.25	Rupees six thousand six hundred forty one paise twenty five only.	Per cubic metre.	28425.00
3	Providing and laying 80 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size,design & shape,laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. including hauling carriage of all labour and equipment and material various location through all modes of transport by mechanical means with all leads and lifts of material complete as per entire satifaction and direction of Engineer in Charge.	152.50	Square Metre	2080.15	Rupees two thousand eighty paise fifteen only.	Per Square Metre	317223.00
Total in words :- Four lac forty one thousand eight hundred thirty four only.							441834.00

Percentage %

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

16

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Improvement for Suchain to Shanghar road Km. 0/00 to 8/00.
 (SH :- Providing and laying 80 mm thick inter locking paver blocks at RD. 0/630 to 0/650 & 1/00 to 1/025).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.397805/- only.
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 8000/- only.
 Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	2	13.72	Cubic Metre.	5	6	7	8.00
1	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) including the cost of form work and curing complete and hauling/carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	13.72	Cubic Metre.	6307.30	Rupees six thousand three hundred seven paise thirty only.	Per cubic metre.	86536.00
2	Providing and laying Concrete for plain/rinforced concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two sand: four graded stone aggregate) in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.PCC Grade M-20 including haulage/carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3.88	Cubic Metre	6641.25	Rupees six thousand four hundred forty one paise twenty five only.	Per cubic metre.	25768.00
3	Providing and laying 80 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size,design & shape,laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. including hauling carriage of all labour and equipment and material various location through all modes of transport by mechanical means with all leads and lifts of material complete as per entire satification and direction of Engineer in Charge.	137.25	Square Metre	2080.15	Rupees two thousand eighty paise fifteen only.	Per Square metre.	285501.00
Total in words :- Three lac ninety seven thousand eight hundred five only).							397805.00

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar